
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

(NASHVTLLE DTVTSTON)
In re:
Curae Health, Inc., et al.

Debtor

Chapter 1l

Case No.
1 8-05665

ADMINISTRATIVE
BARDATE:

January 21,2019

THIS SPACE IS FOR
COURT USE ONLY

Name of creditor:
(The person or other entity to whom
the debtor owed money or property.)
Abbott Diabetes
Dívisíon of Abbott
LaboratorÍes, Inc.

Name of debtor:
(The entity owing money or property)

Curae Health, Inc.

Amory Regional Medical Center,
Inc.

Batesville Regional Medical
Center, Inc.

Clarksdale Regional Medjcal
Center, Inc.

Amory Regional Physicians, LLC
Batesville Regional Physicians,
LLC

Clarksdale Regìonal Physicians,
LLC

Name and addresses where notices
should be sent:

Kohner, Mann & Kailas, S.C
4650 N. Port trrlashington Rd
Milwaukee, WT 53212

Telephone number: 41 4-9 62- 5II0

Email: evonhe lms @kmks c . com

Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of statement giving
particulars.

Check box if you have never
received any notices from the
bankruptcy court in this case.

Check box if your address differs
from the address on the envelope
sent to you by the court.

Last four digits of account or other number by which
creditor identi Iies debtor:

Check this box if this claim amends a previously
filed claim.

Claim number (if known): 58
Filed on: October I, 2018

I

Services performed

Other (describe briefly)

Goods sold
2. Date debt was incurred:

August 10,2018

3. Date goods were received by debtor: August 14,2018
4. Total amount ofclaim as ofthe date the debt was incurred: ç4 ,47 8.40

-t

0003 I 8

ó613057 1.3

8460 300031 80s2

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 1 of 7



thisCheck ifbox the ludeslnc orinterest otherrequest addition1n thetocharges amount theofprincipal request.
Attach itemized ofstatement all interest or additional

Type(s) of goods received by debtor within twenty (20) days before the August 24, z¡Igpetition date

Shipment date of goods:

Place of delivery of goods:

Method of delivery of goods:

Name of carrier of goods:

Value of goods:

whether the value of goods listed in this claim relates to services and goods:

The percentage ofvalue related to seruices and the percentage ofvalue related to goods:

Whether claimant has filed any other claim against debtor relating to goods underlying this claim:

Attach supporting materials requfued bv field g and instructions below.

5. Brief description of claim (attach any additional information):

All payments made on this claim by the debtor have been credited and
deducted from the amount claimed hereon.

This claim is subjectto setoffor counterclaim as follows;

6. Credits, setoffs, and counterclaims 7. Assignment:

Check this box if claimant
has obtained this claim by
assignment and attached a
copy of assignment.

Do lojsend orisinal documents 
. If the documents are notavailable, explain. If the documentr ar. voru.ninour,ãuu"hã*-'nil-

debtor.

business.

8 documentsSupporting
ASsuch asernotes,promlssory pwch

lnvotcesorders, itemized ofstatements orn¡nntng contractsaccounts,

retum
of the of submifiling claim,your a of ofcopy your proof

ith ur on claim

9. Date-stam ped copy: To receive an
claim in a

Check the apqlgr¡iare box,
I agúl€creditor.

..{am the çreditor's authorized agent.

I am the trustee, or the debtor, or thei¡ authorized agent (see Barkruptcy Rule 3004).
I am a guarantor, surefy, indorser, or other codebtor (see Bankruptcy Rule 3005).

declare under of thatpenalty theperJury information ln claimthis ISprovided true and correct theto ofbest my
and belief.

10. Signature:

4
66 r3057 1.3

0003 1 8 84ó0300031 8052

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 2 of 7



7G'l

Mi'lr^rarrkee - WI 53212

number4l 62Email:

@ate)

Road

Mann & Kailas s.c
Address and telephone number (if different from notice

t

áÁqn N- Port trlas

Print name: Eric R. von llelms

address above):

in FactTitle: Att
Company:

Penallyfor presenting afraudulent claim: F'ne of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. l8 U.S.C. g$ 152 and 3571

5

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROOF' OF' CLAIM FORM
The instructions and definitions below are general explanations ofthe law. In certain circumstances, such as

banlvuptcy cases notfiledvoluntarily by the debtor, exceptions to these generøl rules may apply.
Definitions.

503(bX9) Claim.
A 503(bX9) claim is a claim entitled to treatment in accordance with 1l U.S.C. $ 503(bX9). Specifically, 503(bX9)
claims are those claims for the "value of any goods received by the debtor, within 20 days before the date of
commencement of a case under this title in which the goods have been sold to the debtor in the ordinary course of
such debtor's business."

503(bX9) Bar Date.
By order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Tennessee (Nashville Division), all
claimants asserting 503(bX9) claims must be hled elechonically using the Court's CMÆCF by January 21.2019.

Claim.
A claim is the creditor's right to receive payment for a debt owed by the debtor as defined in I I U.S.C. $ l0l(5).

Creditor.
A creditor is a person, corporation, or other entþ to whom the debtor owes a debt.

Debtor.
A debtor is the person, corporation, or other entity that has filed a bankruptcy case.

Proof of Claim.
A proof of claim is a form used by the creditor to indicate the amount of the debt owed by the debtor. The creditor
must file the form with the claims agent retained in this case as provided below.

Redacted.
A document has been redacted when the person filing it has masked, edited out, or otherwise deleted certain
information. A creditor must show only the last four digits of any social-security, individual's tax-identification, or
financial-account number, only the initials of a minor's name, and only the year of any person's date of birth. If the
claim is based on the delivery ofhealthcare goods or services, limit the disclosure ofthe goods or services so as to
avoid embarrassment or the disclosure of confidential healthcare information.

General instructions and ñling instructions.
1. Please read this proof of claim form carefully and fill it in completely and accurately

2. Print legibly. Your claim may be disallowed if it cannot be read or understood.

3. The proof of claim form must be completed in English. The amount of the claim must be denominated in United
States currency.

4. Attach additional pages if more space is required to complete the proof of claim.

0003 l 8

6613057 1.3

84ó05000318061

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 3 of 7



STATEMENT rN SUPPORT OF PROOF OF s03(bx9) CLArM
OF ABBOTT DIABETES DIVISON OF ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC.

Abbott Diabetes Division of Abbott Laboratories Inc. ("Abbott") submits its proof
of 503(b)(9) claim (the "Claim") in the bankruptcy proceedings of Debtor Curae Health
Inc., ("Debtor") pursuant to the requirements described in the Order Fixing Bar Dates for
Filing Proofs of Claim, Approving 503(bX9) proof of Claim Form, and Approving the
Form and Manner of Notice of the 503(bX9) Claims Bar Date entered by the Court on
December 10, 2018 (the "Order").

Pursuant to Paragraph 2(a) of the Order, Abbott amends the proof of claim it
submitted to the Court as Claim No. 58 on October 1, 2018 to provide all of the
requirements for 503(b)(9) Claims as described in the Order.

The Claim is made in the amount of $ I 1,441 .40, with $4,478.40 of the amount of
the Claim consisting of goods that the Debtor received within twenty days Debtor's
August 24,2018 Petition Date (the "503(bX9) Claim).,'

Attached to the Claim are the following documents as required pursuant to the
terms of the Order:

Invoice showing goods delivered to Debtor;
Shipment date of goods to Debtor;
Place of delivery of goods to Debtor;
Method of delivery of goods to Debtor;
Name of carrier of goods;
Value of goods;
Delivery receipts for delivery of goods to Debtor.

Abbott states that all of the value of the 503(bX9) Claim is for goods, and that
none of the 503(b)(9) Claim is for services and that Abbott has not filed any other claim
against Debtor regarding the goods described in this Claim.

Abbott hereby certifies that all of the goods described in the Claim were sold to
Debtor in the ordinary course of business. No portion of the Claim has been paid.

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 4 of 7



-EJ Abbott
A Prorúse for L¡le

Sold lo Cuslomer # 50279066
NORÏ}IWEST MS MEDICAL

P0 Box 1218

ct-ARt$DALE MS 38614-1218

lnvoice f 609171664
Eill¡ng Date 08/10/2018
P0# 749-6783332
Paymenl Terms 15 days 2%, 30 net

INVOICE

A¡bon Diabetes Care Sdæ Coryoralion

Any quesllons pleæe contacl

Abbotl Diabeles Care Customsr Service at 1 -800-537.3575

Page I ol 1

Fed Tax lD ?2'3890190

DUNS ü 00-130-7602

ship to cusromer f 50279066
NORIHWEST MS MEOICAL

1970 HOSPITAL DR

cLARKSDAtE MS 3861 4-7202

0rder f 109039945

0elivery # 510945994
ship Dare 08/10/2018

Pmducl lf UOM

r0 70q!201 pxpstBtps r00GI 72 EA(tÆAl

l¡0C5759!¡093æ5 ùFt pro¿ 2915S8 Contractfl0000765t

(0tyl 8alû t (¿2) 4E6t{5H
lrt ds.E¡ñ, æÙtüs ø 0Û¿t Fbo ttóf!¡rB (dffit rÊîs¡rãt b h¿rrül as'dbcû¡nts') bû¡€d ù'ABC b OdD¡rErarE ht¿rffi þ
rdscldsEûúrÈ6oûcrnûd!!r¡hFtsÌ¡üdntìone6¡üì0sÛlmthürEsÉts€æltyAarEÉír'IßtteÊrsbnded.þd
FldrÐstrdBÍlltstt WrÛtnFfltþath¡núlerldbaûIìlFU'TE¡rôr{cræntAl¡Cûül,riltacsgDrogrþþ.t¡ndtDrûidsqÉm¿r(eiür¿r
E eùlqÙtwdrstrleíærotittæf cEIgerÞhüqtoûIftG.ûñ 8rdûsaßEüúdtsbtrdF¡ntEss dotbrsfû
eqdm&tssrìfterúg¡orù¡t*æry*t¡¡tc OÉmerßrthtUtsnobhÉdÛobregonoôdEÊqoþb&rtSþqFâÞr8try¿,n
frl ¡tov60' ntlùnalctll b üB Ostilor td ûs lÞû9 b râhl¡ üt! .ß¡qnt apgUes, srd, il so, Ddoûl¿r rilld funt snd Êcurr¡ldt
cFl qú óbcûne Fs¡llEr, Os&ner slu¡lrt ßbh ümh$ 0rú oüur tr&E ôd,msnÞüon ard nstr 1ì¿m úâ¡buo b Fãþ¡âl or Sbf6
offidebrymnqßt

AùUtllrDoÈlc8nSsþs C@p. dÁbrEda,Cellbmb. hsrsùtgr¡aÊntcrs htüt8 ar&læc¡üendùt0¡b lftdðâr0 0ûtattulür¡qt
orm¡Ùs¡É¡fl wftìblhs ounhg ol ürs Hsßt b, DnBs¡l csfrsËcAat 0f tìs [ls.rddds Acr o, t9t0, æaíElc¿d, srirÌúlülo
¡marÙn datyaFlcat¡s shrr otmlltËtr|bw h rrËn üE dsll¡iüsßd sdütErdli¡o grd mbDr¡¡úI¡Ð srt s¡lstr¡üaf¡y ôìs sær æ
06a conþht.lhüo@d tüd,onE ard CoJ|Edr Act 0srüt hrs err eüæliyB æ d üE ûtE d hb tft@, alÚ arÊ not artÊþs
ridôßttlIt.rnrþrhtptûrbülltæclbi{X o¡5ü¡ds¡ldFabal FclL Dn4 ard C6lutbÂ.t lÉ hùtlt¡cerf ¡îbÌnÞ'sa$
aúl'n€rDo. AùU 0bùtÞgÈn $le3orD. ceíiflrs lll¡l !ìt g!6EEcûcrEd bt ûb bl,@ lËyo besì gcoûaed in cunfranca wlû üra

¿9ÉËu0 ruqi¡str¿rig d h0 Fsf Lâb sühn! á.1 o, I g'E, 6 rnrtú€4 arú f¿$þddts bs¡ed üEfa¡rúcr.

l€fiß 6Í¿tüs ü¡ trEÈtfb Uùrs Prq 'Fú FJctæ ct üE trÊoStle llbn fr,ow ttdr 6¡Æ0 Molllotlno SFten âr¡d cúpoÍrnt3 Itereûl
(lÌÊEtstíe Ubru PDtl, yû¡ 8g¡o hal all adr g¡,nlEs¿3 (lndüdlrÐ ûGe ñâlô hrûEh phom, fu, ehct¡onb rbb lntc¡du¡U¿ G00, eÍra¡t
an¡l (!llh8) 6ts a¡t{ssl b hr tæ6s'lfb tôß Pronl Hasi dmse ftfoidloüB Sfstem Teß¡s ond Colúru¡¡lg tocat8d st g.Aòùottco¡rr ag
8¡¡ft1âl tmtn ürþ b üne.' 8y gbdrE s¡ dús l0 D¡!tìæ0 tnsslyldJDß hq yu¡ an ag¡eshg r ie bolnd bt tllso terflß aflt cürl¡!!ns.
0tÙ Fú4{s) ûûl n, noüt AoC tlerB da¡nageó dJrlrq ù¡rdl wlthh I 0 days ol $lpnsllt mat òsr0tum6d fD AI¡C, S¿â ô-rrùbottcsm lot
ÍEslnirîgü¡r

ïhank you for your order

62.20 4.478.{0 il

f posünedcrt by 08n5/2018. cash d¡scount b 389.57

Abbott laboratories

P.0 Box 92679

Chicago, lL 60675.2679

Exlended Prlce $4,478.40

Shlpplng/Ìlandllng Cìarge s25.05

Shipping/tlandllng Gredit -925.05

Tolal Beforo Tar $4,478.40

Tolal Tax s0.00

Total s4,478.40

ffiw

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 5 of 7



{fr

Septamber 12,2018

Dear Customer:

The following is lhe proof-ofdelivery for tracking number 451751283953,

Dellvery lnfurmatlon:

Stat¡s:

$lgned for by:

Servloo typo:
SpedalHandllng:

Delivered

KTAYLOR
FedEx Ground

Dellvery locatlon:

Dellverydate:

Clarksdale, MS

Aug 14,2018 10:45

Signature image is available. ln order to view image and detailed informatlon, the shipper or payor account nurnber of
the çhipment must be provided.

Shlpplng lnturmaüon:

Tradtlng numbec

Redplent
CLARKSDALË, MS US

Refe¡encs

Purchase order numbor
Shlpment ld

Thank you for choosing FedEx

4517s1283953 Shlp date:

Wclght:

Shlppen
Plainfield,lN US

0510945994

749-6783332
451751283953

Aug 10,2018
12,6lbs/5.7 kg

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 6 of 7



749-6783332
749-6754343
749-6720310

609171664
6088931 39
6087051 09

8t10t2018 I atzst^ola
6t1812018 71312018
4t26t20181 511112018

$4,478.40
$165.60

$3,816.00

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 58-2    Filed 01/04/19    Desc Main Document      Page 7 of 7



MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 
Claims Register 

3:18-bk-05665 Curae Health Inc.  
Judge: Charles M Walker  Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville        Last Date to file claims: 01/21/2019

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (6753366)   
Abbott Diabetes Division of 
Abbott Laboratories Inc. 
c/o Kohner, Mann & Kailas, S.C. 
4650 North Port Washington 
Road 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
53212            

Claim No: 58 
Original Filed 
Date: 10/01/2018 
Original Entered 
Date: 10/01/2018 
Last Amendment 
Filed: 01/04/2019 
Last Amendment 
Entered: 01/04/2019

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: ERIC ROBERT 
VON HELMS  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $11441.40            

 Priority  claimed: $4478.40            
 

History:  
Details 58-1 10/01/2018 Claim #58 filed by Abbott Diabetes Division of, Amount claimed: $11441.40 (VON 

HELMS, ERIC ) 

Details 58-2 01/04/2019 Amended Claim #58 filed by Abbott Diabetes Division of, Amount claimed: 
$11441.40 (VON HELMS, ERIC ) 

 

Description: (58-1) goods sold 
(58-2) goods sold with formal 503(b)(9) administrative claim

  

Remarks:   

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Curae Health Inc.  
Case Number: 3:18-bk-05665 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 08/24/2018 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $11441.40 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 

 



 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority $4478.40 

Administrative

 


